
ORDINANCE NO. 005-109  AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING A 
SECOND AMENDMENT TO THE 
AGREEMENT WITH THE UNIVERSITY OF 
CHICAGO       

 
 WHEREAS, The Authority and the University of Chicago (“University”) 

entered into a subsidized Agreement for the Authority to provide service on four routes 
that serve the University campuses in Hyde Park and the Gleacher Business Center, 
and surrounding areas, and provide management of all University transit service; and 
  

 WHEREAS, The Authority’s services and management responsibilities 
started on September 18, 2000; and  
 

 WHEREAS, On March 18, 2002, the parties entered into the first 
amendment to the Agreement to make service modifications to three of the routes and 
change the management responsibilities of the Authority in regard to other transit 
services provided and reporting requirements; and 
 

 WHEREAS, The parties desire to enter into a second amendment to 
extend the term of the Agreement and to modify the compensation paid to the CTA; 
now, therefore: 

 
BE IT ORDAINED BY CHICAGO TRANSIT BOARD  
OF THE CHICAGO TRANSIT AUTHORITY: 

 
 SECTION 1.  The Chairman or her designee is hereby authorized to 

amend the current Agreement with the University of Chicago, revising the compensation 
for the Transportation Coordinator and services provided, substantially in conformance 
with Exhibit A attached hereto, and extending the Agreement until September 17, 2006.  
 

 SECTION 2.  These changes shall be implemented when an executed 
amended Agreement between the Authority and the University is attained and when the 
necessary operating arrangements have been completed. 
 

 SECTION 3.  This ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after 
its passage. 
 
APPROVED:   PASSED: 
 
 
_________________________  ________________________  
           Chairman        Assistant Secretary 
 
         August 18, 2005          August 18, 2005 


